Shri Agrasen Shikshak Prashikshan Mahila Mahavidyalaya
Bharatpur

Alumni Response Table 2022-23

Total Students= 100

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Excellent 61 37 54 57 35 48 48 44 42 | 59
Good 36 53 44 39 56 41 42 | 47 46 | 34
Satisfactory 3 10 2 4 9 11 10 |9 12 |7

ALUMNI FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
2022-23

1. According to 61.00%, 36.00% and 03.00% of alumni, the induction programme was
excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

2. According to 37.00%, 53.00% and 10.00% of alumni, ICT facilities were found was
to be excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

3. According to 54.00%, 44.00% and 02.00% of alumni, the cooperation & guidance of
faculty members was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

4. According to 57.00%, 39.00% and 04.00% of alumni, the teaching of skills taught to
you during the programme was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

5. According to 35.00%, 56.00% and 09.00% of alumni, the language laboratory in
developing communication skill was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

6. According to 48.00%, 41.00% and 11.00% of alumni, the mentoring system adopted
in this institution was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

7. According to 48.00%, 42.00% and 10.00% of alumni, the wall magazine facility in
developing reading-writing habit was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

8. According to 44.00%, 47.00% and 9.00% of alumni, the cleanliness in the campus
was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

9. According to 42.00%, 46.00% and 12.00% of alumni, the Social Activities organized
in this institution were excellent, good and satisfactory respectively

10.  According to 59.00%, 34.00% and 07.00% of alumni, the institution in overall
perspective is excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

Action Taken

On observing the feedback submitted by alumni, no serious issue was observed.
However instructions to maintain this status were given to faculty and staff members.




Shri Agrasen Shikshak Prashikshan Mahila Mahavidyalaya
Bharatpur

Employers Feedback Response Table 2022-23

Total Employers =5

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Excellent 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4
Good 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1
Satisfactory 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0

EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
2022-23

1. 80.00%, 20.00% and 00.00% of employers rate the induction program arranged for
the newly admitted student teachers by the institution to be excellent, good and
satisfactory respectively.

2. According to 80.00%, 20.00% and 00.00% of employers, ICT facilities arranged for
the newly admitted student teachers by the institution were excellent, good and
satisfactory respectively.

3. According to 60.00%, 40.00% and 00.00% of employers, the working environment of
the institution was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

4. 60.00%, 40.00% and 00.00% of employers rate the cleanliness maintained in the
campus as excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

5. 60.00%, 40.00% and 00.00% of employers rate the social activities organized by the
institution as excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

6. According to 60.00%, 20.00% and 20.00% of employers, the involvement of student
teachers in social activities was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

7. According to 80.00%, 20.00% and 00.00% of employers, the infrastructural facilities in the
institution are excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

8. According to 60.00%, 20.00% and 20.00% of employers, the development of student
teachers when they pass out from the institution is excellent, good and satisfactory
respectively.

9. According to 60.00%, 20.00% and 20.00% of employers, the FDP arranged for
teaching and non-teaching staff in the campus was excellent, good and satisfactory
respectively

10.  According to 80.00%, 20.00% and 0.00% of employers, the institution in overall
perspective is excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.



Shri Agrasen Shikshak Prashikshan Mahila Mahavidyalaya
Bharatpur

ACTION TAKEN REPORT

1. Looking to the percentage of “satisfactory” category, question number 6, 8 and 9
attracts the attention, thereby indicating the need of improvement in arrangement
of FDP for teaching and non-teaching staff. Instructions were given to take care of
and remove the deficiencies.



Shri Agrasen Shikshak Prashikshan Mahila Mahavidyalaya

Bharatpur

Parents Feedback Response Table

2022-23
Total Parents = 95
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Excellent 50 37 40 40 44 33 44 46 54 69
Good 37 44 42 50 39 55 41 38 35 22
Satisfactory 8 14 13 5 12 7 10 11 6 4
PARENTS FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
2022-23

1.  According to 52.63%, 38.94% and 08.42% of parents, the induction programme was
excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

2. According to 38.94%, 46.31% and 14.73% of parents, ICT facilities were found to be
excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

3. According to 42.10%, 44.21% and 13.68% of parents, the cooperation & guidance of
faculty members is excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

4.  According to 42.10%, 52.63% and 5.26% of parents, the cleanliness in the campus
was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

5. According to 46.31%, 41.05% and 12.63% of parents, facilities and amenities
extended by the institution were excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

6.  According to 34.73%, 57.89% and 07.36% of parents, the mentoring system adopted
in this institution was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

7. According to 46.31%, 43.15% and 10.52% of parents, the overall development of
their ward after seeking admission in this institution was excellent, good and
satisfactory respectively.

8.  According to 48.42%, 40.00% and 11.57% of parents, the involvement of their ward
in social activities organized by the institution was excellent, good and satisfactory
respectively.

9. According to 56.84%, 36.84% and 06.31% of parents, the teaching
environment of the institutions was excellent, good and satisfactory
respectively

10. According to 72.63%, 23.15% and 04.21% of parents, the institution in overall

perspective is excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.
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Action Taken Report

1.  The analysis reflects that more attention is to be given to improve ICT facilities.
Directions have been issued to maintain and keep updated all facilities in the
laboratory.
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Student Feedback Response

2022-23
Total students = 105
112 |3 (4|56 |7 (8 |9 |10|11(12 |13 |14 |15 |16 |17 |18 |19 |20
Excellent 55|48 |57 |47 |53 63|59 |55 (4742|5763 |63 |45 |61 |46 |61 |60 |66 |63
Good 46 |44 | 44 149 |47 1393538 |[37|49 (44|36 |30 |47 |36 |51 |39 |36 |31 |31
Satisfactory |04 | 13|04 |09 (05|03 |11 |12 |(21|14|04|06 |12 |13 |08 |08 |05 |09 |08 |11
STUDENT FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

2022-23

1.  According to 52.38%, 43.80% and 3.80% of student teachers, the induction
programme was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

2. According to 45.71%, 41.90% and 12.38% of student teachers, ICT facilities were
found to be excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

3. According to 54.28%, 41.90% and 3.80% of student teachers, the cooperation &
guidance of faculty members was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

4.  According to 44.76%, 46.66% and 8.57% of student teachers, methodology adopted
by faculty members in the institution was excellent, good and satisfactory
respectively.

5. 50.47%, 44.76% and 4.76 % of student teachers, rate the cooperation & guidance of
faculty members during simulating teaching to be excellent, good and satisfactory
respectively.

6. 60.00%, 37.14% and 2.85 % of student teachers, rate the cooperation & guidance of
faculty members during Micro teaching to be excellent, good and satisfactory
respectively.

7. According to 56.19%, 33.33% and 10.47% of student teachers, the teaching of skills
by the faculty members was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

8. According to 52.38 %, 36.19% and 11.42% of student teachers facilities and
amenities extended by the institution were excellent, good and satisfactory
respectively.

9. 44.76%, 35.23% and 20.00% of student teachers have reported that Library
facility in the campus was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

10. According to 40.00%, 46.66% and 13.33% of student teachers, the use of language
laboratory was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

11. According to 54.28%, 41.90% and 3.80% of student teachers, the mentoring system
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adopted in this institution was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.
According to 60.00%, 34.28% and 5.71% of student teachers the extra-curricular
activities being organized through houses were excellent, good and satisfactory
respectively.

According to 60.00%, 28.57% and 11.42% of students teachers the opportunity given
for practice teaching in schools run by the society was excellent, good and satisfactory
respectively.

According to 42.85%, 44.76% and 12.38% of student teachers, the wall magazine
facility introduced in the campus was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

According to 58.09%, 34.28% and 7.61% of student teachers the cleanliness in the
campus was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

According to 43.80%, 48.57% and 7.61% of student teachers, the Social Activities
organized in this institution were excellent, good and satisfactory respectively

According to 58.09%, 37.14% and 4.76% of student teachers, the guest lectures
organized during the session were excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

According to 57.14%, 34.29% and 08.57% of student teachers, the internal exams
conducted during the session were excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

According to 62.85%, 29.52% and 7.61% of student teachers, the behaviour of office
staff members was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

According to 60.00%, 29.52% and 10.47% of student teachers, the cooperation
extended by the fellow student teachers was excellent, good and satisfactory
respectively.

Action Taken

No serious issue was observed on analysis of data.
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Total Faculty = 12

Teaching Faculty Feedback Response 2022-23

Bharatpur

1 2 6 |7 |8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Excellent 11 10 8 |8 |8 10 |10 11 10 11 10 11
Good 1 1 3 14 |3 |1 |2 1 1 1 1 1
Satisfactory | 0 1 1 /0 |1 |1 0 0 1 0 1 0

- - 7 | - - - - - - - - - - -

- - 4 - - - - - - - - - - -

- - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -

TEACHING FACULTY FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
2022-23

According to 91.66%, 8.33% and 00.00% of teaching faculty, the orientation
programme was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

According to 83.33%, 8.33% and 8.33% of teaching faculty, ICT facilities were
excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

According to 75.00%, 25.00% and 00.00% of teaching faculty, the training programme
organized by the institution was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

According to 58.33%, 33.33.00% and 8.34% of teaching faculty, the ICT facilities were
used as per category A, B and C respectively.

According to 75.00%, 8.33% and 16.66% of teaching faculty, the working environment
of the institution was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

According to 66.66%, 25.00% and 08.33% of teaching faculty, the mentoring system
in the campus was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

According to 66.66%, 33.33% and 00.00% of teaching faculty, the FDP arranged in
the campus was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

According to 66.67.00%, 25.00% and 8.33.00% of teaching faculty, the Library
facilities were excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.
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According to 83.33%, 8.33% and 8.33% of teaching faculty, the participation of
student teachers in social activities was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively

According to 83.33%, 16.66% and 0.00% of teaching faculty, the participation of
student teachers in induction program was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

According to 91.66%, 8.33% and 00.00% of teaching faculty, the participation of
student teachers in simulating teaching was excellent, good and satisfactory
respectively.

According to 83.33%, 8.33% and 8.33% of teaching faculty, the participation of
student teachers in micro teaching was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

According to 91.66%, 8.33% and 00.00% of teaching faculty, the participation of
student teachers in skill development classes was excellent, good and satisfactory
respectively.

According to 83.33%, 08.33% and 08.33% of teaching faculty, the participation of
student teachers in practice teaching classes in schools run by the society was excellent,
good and satisfactory respectively.

According to 91.66%, 08.33% and 00.00% of teaching faculty, the institution in
overall perspective was excellent, good and satisfactory respectively.

Action Taken

No serious issue was observed on analysis of data.



